



# NEW ENGLAND CONFECTIONERY COMPANY, INC.

## Product Specifications

6053500 Nonpareils Bulk

**Description:** Dark chocolate discs covered on top with crunchy white seeds.

**Standards:**

Physical and Chemical

Texture:	Crunchy white seeds and a snappy dark chocolate disc that melts in your mouth
Flavor:	Characteristic dark chocolate with sugary seeds
Approximate Size:	152 +/- 5 pieces per pound; 1.25" in diameter

Microbiological Standards:

Salmonella	Negative
E. Coli	<3
Yeast	< 100/g
Mold	< 500/g
Coliform	<3
APC	<10,000

**Shipping Temperatures:** <65 F <50%RH

**Storage Temperatures:** <65F <50%RH

**Shelf Life:** 24 months

**Code date:** Example 330151

3- This facility  
301- Julian date  
6- The year (2016)  
1 – Shift (1<sup>st</sup>)

**Nutritionals:**

<b>Nutrition Facts</b>		<b>Nutrition Facts</b>	
<b>Serving size</b>	<b>33 Pieces (100g)</b>	<b>Serving size</b>	<b>10 Pieces (30g)</b>
<b>Amount per serving</b>		<b>Amount per serving</b>	
<b>Calories</b>	<b>430</b>	<b>Calories</b>	<b>130</b>
<b>% Daily Value*</b>		<b>% Daily Value*</b>	
<b>Total Fat</b> 21g	<b>27%</b>	<b>Total Fat</b> 6g	<b>8%</b>
Saturated Fat 12g	<b>60%</b>	Saturated Fat 3.5g	<b>18%</b>
Trans Fat 0g		Trans Fat 0g	
<b>Cholesterol</b> 5mg	<b>2%</b>	<b>Cholesterol</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>	<b>Sodium</b> 0mg	<b>0%</b>
<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 75g	<b>27%</b>	<b>Total Carbohydrate</b> 22g	<b>8%</b>
Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>	Dietary Fiber 0g	<b>0%</b>
Total Sugars 60g		Total Sugars 18g	
Includes 41g Added Sugars	<b>82%</b>	Includes 12g Added Sugars	<b>24%</b>
<b>Protein</b> 3g		<b>Protein</b> 1g	
Vitamin D 0mcg	0%	Vitamin D 0mcg	0%
Calcium 13mg	2%	Calcium 4mg	0%
Iron 1mg	6%	Iron 0mg	0%
Potassium 278mg	6%	Potassium 83mg	2%
<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>		<small>*The % Daily Value tells you how much a nutrient in a serving of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for general nutrition advice.</small>	

**INGREDIENTS:** Sweet Chocolate [Sugar, Chocolate Liquor, Cocoa Butter, Butter Oil, Soy Lecithin, Vanilla Extract], Seeds [Sugar, Corn Starch]

**Allergen Information:** Contains Milk and Soy. Processed in a facility that also processes Peanuts, Tree Nuts, and Wheat.

**GMO Status:** This product partially contains genetically modified ingredients

**Kosher Status:** This product is certified KVH-D

Made in USA.

Mel Maher, Research and Development Reviewed 3/2017  
Supersedes all prior dated and undated copies.